THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE 30TH APRIL, 1994

LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B

GUYANA No. 21 of 1994.

ORDER
Madé Under
THE LOCAL DEMOCRATIC ORGANS ACT 1980
(Act No. 12 of 1980)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTIONS
9 AND 50 OF THE LOCAL DEMOCRATIC ORGANS ACT 1980, I

HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—

1. This Order, which amends the Local Democratic
Organs (Emoluments of Office-holders) Order 1989* may be
cited as the Local Deémocratic Organs (Emoluments of Office-
holders) (Amendment) Order 1994 and shall be deemed to
have come into operation on 1st July, 1993.

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended by the
qubstxtutlon for clause 6A, of the following clause as clause
6A —

it 6A. The office-holders mentioned in
holders: the first column of the TABLE shall

be paid the salaries mertioned in the
coresponding entries in the TABLE —

Citation.
and com-
menctment,

Amendment
of the
Principal
Order.



226 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LeEGaL SuPPLEMENT — B 30TH APRiIL, 1994

TABLE
Office-holders
Mayor of Georgetown
Deputy Mayor of Gecrgetown
Mayor of New Amsterdam
Deputy Mayor of New Amsterdam

Chairman of the National Congress of the
Local Democratic Organs

Vice-Chairman of the National Coneress
of the Local Democratic Organs

Chairman of a regional democratic council
Vice-Chairman of a regional democratic

council

Made this 22nd day of April, 1994

Salaries
$21,913.85
$14,600.43
$11,718.61

8,465.86

23,036.00

17,498.18
21,913.85

17,095.59”.

Samuel Hinds;
Prime Minister,
Minister of Public Works,
Communication and
Regional Development.

*No. 37 of 1989



