THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE 30TH APRIL, 1994. LEGAL SUPPLEMENT – B

GUYANA

No. 21 of 1994.

ORDER

Made Under

THE LOCAL DEMOCRATIC ORGANS ACT 1980

(Act No. 12 of 1980)

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON ME BY SECTIONS 9 AND 50 OF THE LOCAL DEMOCRATIC ORGANS ACT 1980, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:—

1. This Order, which amends the Local Democratic Organs (Emoluments of Office-holders) Order 1989*, may be cited as the Local Democratic Organs (Emoluments of Office-holders) (Amendment) Order 1994 and shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1st July, 1993.

Citation, and commenctment,

2. The Principal Order is hereby amended by the substitution, for clause 6A, of the following clause as clause 6A —

Amendment of the Principal Order.

"Salaries of officeholders:

6A. The office-holders mentioned in the first column of the TABLE shall be paid the salaries mentioned in the coresponding entries in the TABLE —

TABLE

Office-holders	Salaries
Mayor of Georgetown	\$21,913.85
Deputy Mayor of Georgetown	\$14,600.43
Mayor of New Amsterdam	\$11,718.61
Deputy Mayor of New Amsterdam	8,465.86
Chairman of the National Congress of the Local Democratic Organs	23,036.00
Vice-Chairman of the National Congress of the Local Democratic Organs	17,498.18
Chairman of a regional democratic council	21,913.85
Vice-Chairman of a regional democratic council	17,095.59".

Made this 22nd day of April, 1994

Samuel Hinds;
Prime Minister,
Minister of Public Works,
Communication and
Regional Development.

*No. 37 of 1989